

# MODEL HD-28 style

CONSTRUCTION: Mahogany Blocks/Dovetail Neck Joint  
 TOP: Sitka Spruce  
 ROSETTE: original Style  
 TOP BRACING PATTERN: Standard "X" Scalloped  
 TOP BRACES: Sitka Spruce  
 BACK MATERIAL: Indian Rosewood  
 BACK PURFLING: HD Zig-Zag  
 SIDE MATERIAL: Indian Rosewood  
 TOP INLAY STYLE: Bold Herringbone  
 BACK INLAY: Black/White Boltaron  
 NECK MATERIAL: Mahogany  
 NECK SHAPE: Low Profile  
 NUT MATERIAL: Bone  
 HEADPLATE: 未定  
 FINGERBOARD MATERIAL: 未定  
 SCALE LENGTH: 25.4"(645mm)  
 # OF FRETS CLEAR: 14  
 # OF FRETS TOTAL: 20  
 FINGERBOARD WIDTH AT NUT: 1-11/16"(43mm)  
 FINGERBOARD WIDTH AT 12TH FRET: 2-1/8"(54mm)  
 FINGERBOARD POSITION INLAYS: 未定  
 BRIDGE MATERIAL: 未定  
 BRIDGE STRING SPACING: 2-1/8"  
 SADDLE: 16" Radius/Compensated/Bone  
 TUNING MACHINES: 未定  
 PICKGUARD: 未定

## SCALE 25.4" (645mm)

1F	36.20	36.20
2F	34.17	70.37
3F	32.25	102.62
4F	30.44	133.06
5F	28.73	161.80
6F	27.12	188.92
7F	25.60	214.52
8F	24.16	238.68
9F	22.81	261.48
10F	21.53	283.01
11F	20.32	303.33
12F	19.18	322.50
13F	18.10	340.60
14F	17.08	357.69
15F	16.13	373.81
16F	15.22	389.03
17F	14.37	403.40
18F	13.56	416.96
19F	12.80	429.76
20F	12.08	441.84
21F	11.40	453.24
22F	10.76	464.01

